
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
  

           DATE:  Monday, November 4, 2019 
 TIME:  9:30 a.m.  
 PLACE: Director’s Conference Room 
 

SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING ON OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners, 

McKown, Coburn and LaForge. 

 

1. Item No. 155 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – Mr.  Leonard   

a) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STPG-214C(003)AG / 28889(04), $57,286.00, -9.89% Underrun 
b) Coal County - US-75 - SSR-215N(029)SR / 33413(04), $254.76, -0.04% Underrun 
c) Cotton County - US-277 - ACSTP-217C(029)SS / 28036(04), $6,270.83, 0.08% 
d) Craig County - SH-10 - ACSTP-218C(054)SS / 27069(04), $1,688.03, 0.04% 
e) Creek County - Co. Rd. - STP-119D(131)CI / 22752(04), $9,470.00, 1.08% 
f) Garvin County - US-77 - STP-125A(190)PM / 27566(04), $64,437.13, 0.94% 
g) Garvin County - SH-17A - NHPPI-225N(001)SS / 29110(04), $9,246.90, 0.43% 
h) Grady County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-226D(071)RB / 28471(04), $3,901.59, 0.44% 
i) Jefferson County - SH-79 - STP-234B(014)SS / 27977(04), $62,208.17, 0.56% 
j) Kiowa County - SH-6 - STP-038B(232)SS / 15027(04), $38,072.71, 0.19% 
k) Kiowa County - SH-19 - STP-238C(045)(046)SS / 27904(04), $40,381.39, 1.94% 
l) Marshall County - Co. Rd. - STP-248C(038)CO / 32354(04), $8,236.51, 0.67% 
m) Murray County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-250C(021)RB / 29397(04), $4,099.20, 0.38% 
n) Nowata County - US-60 - NHPP-253N(042)(043)PM / 27012(05) #1, $94,440.04, -1.13% Underrun 
o) Nowata County - US-60 - NHPP-253N(042)(043)PM / 27012(05) #2, $3,538.20, 0.04% 
p) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), $24,133.76, 0.02% 
q) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255C(343)AG / 30277(04), $41,689.00, 0.35% 
r) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-3500-(062)SS / 30444(06), $20,183.06, 0.40% 
s) Oklahoma County - I-35 FRONTAGE ROAD - TAP-255D(327)AG / 31434(04), $19,484.05, 4.25% 
t) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255D(442)AG / 31527(04), $20,489.60, 2.00% 
u) Osage County - SH-99 - SSP-157B(101)SS / 24261(04), $34,894.54, 0.52% 
v) Osage County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-257D(064)RB / 30704(04), $9,005.29, 0.99% 
w) Payne County - US-177 - HSIPG-260N(060)AD / 32952(04), $55,235.83, 11.08% 
x) Payne County - Ct. St. - TAP-260D(033)TP / 33011(04), $20,912.40, 1.45% 
y) Pittsburg County - SH-113 - SBR-261N(082)(081)SB / 31143(04), $40,000.00, 5.03% 
z) Pontotoc County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-262C(048)RB / 31252(04), $61,563.60, -1.11% Underrun 
aa) Pontotoc County - SH-48 - SSR-262B(051)SR / 33753(04), $74,932.40, 9.53% 
bb) Seminole County - SH-56 - STP-267C(045)SS / 28911(04), $9,051.87, 0.30% 
cc) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-267A(074)3P / 33329(04) #3, $31,718.88, 3.24% 
dd) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-267A(074)3P / 33329(04) #4, $1,768.07, 0.18% 
ee) Stephens County - US-81 - SSP-269F(052)PM / 27928(04), $6,562.00, 14.60% 
ff) Tulsa County - US-169 RAMPS - HSIP-272N(255)PM / 32702(04), $10,905.00, 1.90% 
gg) Washington County - US-60 - SBR-274N(014)SB / 29825(04), $40,646.21, 1.55% 
 

2. Item No. 156 -  Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 
 
a) Beckham County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-105C(157)RB / 24839(04), $56,202.21, 0.83% 
b) Caddo County - SH-58 - ACSTP-208C(048)(053)SS /  STP-208C(049)SS / 27039(04), 
 $209,031.71, 1.56% 
c) Canadian County - SH-3 - NHPP-209N(066)3P / 33736(04), $117,688.71, 2.77% 
d) Comanche County - Ct. St. - STP-116B(137)MS / 23410(04), $95,726.00, 1.15% 
e) Comanche County - Ct. St. - STP-116B(137)MS / 23410(04), $76,992.30, 0.93% 
f) Cotton County - Co. Rd. - ERSTP-217C(021)ER / 32035(08), $26,906.01, 3.14% 



- 2 - 

 

g) Creek County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-219C(058)RB / 29408(04), $53,696.12, 2.93% 
h) Garvin County - US-77 - STP-125A(190)PM / 27566(04) #3, $73,295.75, 1.07% 
i) Garvin County - US-77 - STP-125A(190)PM / 27566(04) #4, $41,206.94, 0.60% 
j) Grady County - US-81 - SBR-226N(062)SB / 31311(04), $94,465.71, 2.67% 
k) Harper County - Co. Rd. - STP-230C(020)CI / 29347(04), $130,356.61, 4.58% 
l) Hughes County - SH-9 - STP-232C(059)PM / 28939(04), $316,793.48, 12.68% 
m) Kingfisher County - US-81 - NHPP-237N(041)SS / 29842(04), $3,069.60, 0.09% 
n) Lincoln County - US-62 - STP-241C(052)SS / 28925(04), $50,639.72, 3.34% 
o) Logan County - US-77 - STP-242C(055)PM / 27103(04), $3,697.50, 0.07% 
p) Love County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-143C(091)RB / 25447(04), $16,850.00, 0.26% 
q) Major County - US-60 - ACNHPP-247N(018)SS / 27009(04), $2,596.38, 0.03% 
r) Noble County - Co. Rd. - ACSTP-252C(043)CI / 31189(04), $67,114.01, 4.22% 
s) Okfuskee County - SH-48 - STP-254C(035) / 28919(04), $99,344.71, 2.91% 
t) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS / 17428(88) #18, 
 $25,028.10, 0.10% 
u) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS / 17428(88) #28, 
 $14,456.51, 0.06% 
v) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(360)AG / 30326(04), $3,550.00, 0.08% 
w) Pawnee County - US-64 - STP-159C(077)SS / 24323(04), $19,439.84, 0.21% 
x) Pittsburg County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-261C(075)RB / 32356(04), $92,164.46, 4.31% 
y) Pontotoc County - SH-48 - SSR-262B(051)SR / 33753(04), $360,543.88, 45.83% 
z) Seminole County - SH-99 - NHPP-267N(062)PM / 23289(10), $99,983.60, 1.03% 
aa) Seminole County - SH-56 - STP-267C(045)SS / 28911(04), $99,957.59, 3.36% 
bb) Stephens County - SH-29 - STP-169B(134)PM / 24412(04), $145,130.66, 1.16% 
cc) Stephens County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-269C(002)RB / 27847(04), $42,647.57, 0.89% 
dd) Tulsa County - SH-20 - SBR-272A(162)SB / 30598(04), $38,363.64, 2.51% 
ee) Tulsa County - I-444 - ACNHPPI-4440(006)SS / 31881(04), $5,787.49, 0.08% 
ff) Washington County - US-60 - SBR-274N(014)SB / 29825(04), $90,000.00, 3.44% 
gg) Washita County - SH-152 - STP-275C(043)PM / 27001(04), $126,176.22, 5.56% 

 
3. Item No. 159 -  Awards – Mr. Delce 

October 17, 2019 – Regular Letting 
 
4. Item No. 160 -  Declaration of Emergency - Mr. Gatz 

 District VIII – Mayes County - Bridge repairs for bridge over Spavinaw Creek located 12.2 miles NE 
 junction SH-82 - $500,000.00 

Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 

5. Item No. 161 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 

 ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 
 


	AGENDA FOR THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING

